[TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION II OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA] Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change P.II Section

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Alignanj,Jor Bag Road, Lodhi Colony,New Delhi-110003

Dated : 6th August, 2024

NOTIFICATION

F.No. A-11011/1/2024-P-II (.) The President is pleased to appoint Shri Nitin Sangwan as Additional Private Secretary to the Minister of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Shri Bhupender Yadav) in pay Level-11 of Pay Matrix as per 7 CPC w.e.f. 11.06.2024 on co-terminus basis or till he ceases to function as Addl. Private Secretary to the Minister or until further orders, whichever event occurs the earliest.

(Naveen Kumar) - Under Secretary to the Government of India Tet.No.011-24695358

To,

The Manager,

Government of India Press,

Minto Road, New Delhi - 110002 (along with Hindi version)

Copy to:

- i. Shri Nitin Sangwan, Addl. PS to HMEFCC
- ii. PS to Hon'ble Minister EF&CC.
- iii. O/o Minister of State, EF&CC.
- iv. PSO to Secretary (EF& CC)/ PSO to DGF&SS

v. PPS to Addl. Secretaries/PSO to AS&FA/PPS to Joint Secretaries/PPS to Sr. EA/EA, PPS to DDG(Stats)/PPS to CCA, MoEF&CC

- vi. Pay & Accounts Officer, MoEF&CC
- vii. DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC, New Delhi
- viii. Under Secretary (ADM-I), M/o Labour and Employment, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.
- ix. Hindi Section, MoEF&CC for Hindi version.
- x. Under Secretary (IT)/Consultant (IT) for updation on website.
- xi. GA/GC/P.I/P.III/Parliament/Protocol/P&L/Media/IWSU/RTIcell/Vigilance cell/IFC:
- xii. Service Book/Personal File/Guard File/Spare Copies.